

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 13732
(Arising out of final judgment dated 20.4.2009 in Crl.P. No.
1208 of 2009 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

RAMESH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.13732/2009 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners may not be
arrested.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master