

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6499/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2009 in CRLP No.
1208/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAMESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and production of additional
documents)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that as
per his instructions, in the charge sheet filed in the
case, the petitioners have not been arraigned as
accused.

In view of the statement, ad-interim order dated
31
st August, 2009 is made absolute. It is clarified
that if any charge-sheet is filed against the
petitioners within a period of four weeks from today,
it will be open to them to apply for a regular bail
before the Court concerned and till that application is
decided, this order will continue to be in force.

The special leave petition stands disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master